Numbers 225,523 110,746,258 110,971,781

Quota value per share 1 1

Voting rights per share 5 1

The above receivables consist of loans to subsidiaries that run
indefinitely.

Share capital
The item share capital refers only to the Parent Company.

The registered share capital at 31 December 2017 amounted to
110,971,781 shares with a quota value of SEK 1.00 each.

Group
Other contributed capital
Pertains to equity contributed by the shareholders. As of 1
January 2006, allocations to the share premium reserve are also
recognized as capital contributions.

Reserves
The foreign currency translation reserve consists of all exchange
rate differences arising on translation of the financial statements
of foreign operations that present their financial statements in
a currency other than that in which the consolidated financial
statements are presented.

The hedging reserve comprises the effective portion of the
accumulated net change in the fair value of a cash flow instru-
ment attributable to hedging transactions that have not yet taken
place.

FINANSIELLA RAPPORTER

44   PRICER ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Note 16 Earnings per share

Note 15 Equity (cont’d)

Before dilution After dilution

2017 2016 2017 2016

Earnings per share 0.35 0.52 0.35 0.52

Note 18 Other non-current liabilities

Note 19 Other current liabilities

Group Parent Company

2017 2016 2017 2016

Recycling 3,053 727 - -

Pension liability 2,088 2,478 - -

Other 82 82 - -

Total 5,223 3,287 - -

Group Parent Company

2017 2016 2017 2016

Withholding tax,
employee 2,140 1,874 832 765

VAT payable 3,903 5,710 315 -

Forward contracts 5,671 - 5,671 -

Other liabilities 5,248 5,842 716 588

Total 16,962 13,426 7,534 1,353

Group Parent Company

2017 2016 2017 2016

Accrued vacation pay 4,224 5,168 1,740 2,015

Accrued salaries 5,319 11,219 908 4,915

Social security
expenses 1,696 2,038 518 983

Prepaid income 14,469 7,012 - 228

Other accrued
expenses 18,448 7,767 9,918 3,147

Total 44,156 33,204 13,084 11,288

Note 20 Accrued expenses and prepaid income

Note 17 Provisions

Group Parent Company

Warranty provisions 2017 2016 2017 2016

Carrying amount at the
beginning of the year 20,950 18,537 20,950 18,537

Provisions 18,487 10,043 18,487 10,043

Utilized during the year -18,852 -7,630 -18,852 -7,630

Carrying amount at
the end of the year 20,585 20,950 20,585 20,950

Of which non-
current liabilities 4,841 4,929 4,841 4,929

Warranty provisions pertain primarily to certain obligations
regarding products sold in prior years, as well as sales in 2017.
The provision is based on calculations made on the basis of out-
comes during 2017 and prior years. Pricer markets its products
with customary warranties which in some cases extend over
several years, although the majority are expected to be paid
within 1-5 years.

Basic earnings per share
Basic earnings per share are calculated based on profit for the
year attributable to owners of the Parent Company of SEK 38,675
thousand (57,288) and the basic weighted average number of